CARNANeN:

CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda liem M
July 19, 2010

cityofnovi.org

SUBJECT: Approval of the Final Payment to Audia Concrete Construction, Inc., for the 2009
Pathway Construction project, in the amount of $5,000.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: or’rmen? of Public Services, Engineering Division £l
CITY MANAGER APPROVAI

)

| EXPENDITURE REQUIRED “ $5,000.00

AMOUNT BUDGETED $103,000 (Eleven Mile Road)
$45,600 (Ten Mile Road)

$102,000 (Haggerty Road)

$25,000 (Short Segments—Clark $t)
$275,600 TOTAL

| LINE ITEM NUMBER 204-204.00-974.410 (Eleven Mile Road)
204-204.00-974.411 (Ten Mile Road)
204-204.00-974.412 (Haggerty Road)
204-204.00-974.409 (Short Segments—Clark $t)

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The City’s consulting engineer for this project, Spalding DeDecker & Associates, Inc. (SDA),
administered the construction contract for the 2009 Pathway Construction project. SDA
has executed and submitted the attached documents verifying the final contract
payment amount that is due 1o the construction contractor, Audia Concrete
Construction, Inc., of Milford, MI. {Final Pay Estimate No. é, attached).

The pathway construction work performed by the contractor was in substantial
compiliance with the plans and specifications, and final payment in the amount of
$5,000.00 is oppropriate. In addition, the City Aftorney has reviewed supporting
documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth Kudla's July 7, 2010 letter,
attached}. The original contract was approved at the June 1, 2009 City Council meeting
in the amount of $144,485.48.

There were two (2] change orders associated with the project resuiting in a net increase of
$58,470.10 to the contract. The first change order was approved by City Council on
September 28, 2009 for a net increase of $20,828.12 in the contract price to add Project
No. 3 — Alternate No. 1 and No. 2 [sidewalk on Haggerty, south of Ten Mile Road and the
Farmington Hilis ramps, respectively] to the confract. The second change order was
approved by City Council on December 21, 2009 for a net increase of $31,841.98 in the
contract price. This change order was the result of balancing existing and additionat work
items for Projects 1 thru 4 and Alternates 1 and 2. The total work performed, including
approved change orders, results in a final contract price of $197,155.78.



The City of Farmington Hills agreed to participate in sharing the design and construction
costs for the portion of the sidewalk and ramp construction at Haggerty Road and Ten

Mile Road within its jurisdiction in the amount of $8,042 (July 2, 2010 invoice to Farmingfon
Hilis is attached].

RECOMMENDED ACTYTION: Approval of the Final Payment to Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.,
for the 2009 Pathway Construction project, in the amount of $5,000.00

1/2]Y|[ N 1|2 |Y|N
Mayor Landry Councii Member Margolis
Mayor Pro Tem Gat} Councit Member Muich
Council Member Crawford Councii Member Staudt
Council Member Fischer




CITY COUNCIL

Mayor
David B, Landry

Mayor Pro Tem -
Bob Gatt

Terry K. Margolis
Andrew Mutch
Kathy Crawford
Dave Staudt
Justin Fischer

City Manager
Clay J). Pearson

Director of Public Services/

City Engineer
Rob Hayes

Department of Public Services
Field Services Complex

26300 Delwal Drive
Novi, Michigan 48375

248,735.5640
248.735.5659 fax

cityofnovi.org

July 2, 2010

Skip Otwell, City Engineer
City of Farmington Hills
31555 W Eleven Mile Rd.
Farmington Hills, Ml 48336

Re:  Farmington Hills Participation
2009 Sidewalk Program
Haggerty Road and Ten Mile Road

Dear Skip:

The 2009 sidewdalk improvements were completed late last fail and
we qare In the process of closing out the project with the contractor.
We appreciate your cooperation and wilingness to participate in
improving the sidewalks at the intersection of Haggerty Road and
Ten Mile Road. We have calculated the total costs atributable to
the Farmington Hills portion of the project to be $8,042.47. An
invoice for this amount along with the coniractor's final pay
estimate and detailed summary of costs is enclosed for your use.

We look forward to continuing our r@%otior&shib with Farmingfon Hills
on the 2010 Pathway Program and when future opportunities arise.

Sincerely,
ENGINEERING DIVISION
Brian T. Coburn, P.E.
Senior Civil Engineer

Enclosures

cc:  Rob Hayes, P.E.; Director of Public Services/City Engineer



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES

THOMAS P, BIASELL, DIRECTOR
lo Y

January 12, 2009

City of Novi
Engineering Department
45175 W. Ten Mile Rd.
Novi, Ml 48375
Attention; Brian T. Coburn, P.E.

RE: Proposed Pedestrian Upgrade at the Ten Mile/Haggerty Rd. intersection,
as Part of the City of Novi 2009 Pathway Project

Dear Mr. Cobumn,

This is a follow up to your November 17" correspondence and December meeting with Kevin McCarty of
my staff. We have had an opportunity to review your proposal to improve the pedestrian facility at the
Ten Mile/ Haggerty Rd. intersection.

Please accept this correspondence as the City’s official support and agreement to participate in the
pedestrian and traffic signal improvements at this intersection as required by the Road Commission.
Based on your November 17™ correspondence, our financial responsibility is estimated to be
approximately $8,000. We ask that you please contact us should the work exceed this estimate, prior to

the work being completed to allow for discussions and additional approvals.

Lastly, please keep us updated as fo the proposed schedule of this project as well its progress so we can
keep our residents and motorists informed. We also ask that we are invited to the preconstruction

meeting.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter and we are fooking forward to working with our neighbors
during this coming construction season.

Sincerely,

( E i
. l/(t:'bw’?

Thomas P. Biasell ‘
Director, Department of Public Services

CC:  William Otwell Jr., P.E., City Engineer
Kevin McCarthy, P.E., Senior Engineer

CL/K:\Sharedkm\10 Mile & Haggesty Ped. Pathway-Novidoc

31555 West Eleven Mite Road » Farmington Hills Ml 48336
Administraiion » 248.871.2530 Phone Enginecring » 248.871.2560 Phone 248.871.2401 Fax

Public Works o 27245 Halsted Road » Farmington Hills M1 48331 » 248,871.2850 Phone » 248,871,2851 Fax



SECREST

SW

WARDLE

30903 Nocthwestern Highway
P.0. Box 340

Pasmalngien Hills, MT 48333-3440
Tek 248-851.9500

Fax: 248.851-2158
www.seerestwardle.com

Elizabeth M. Kudla
Diirzck: 248-539.2846
blkuodlz@gecrantwnrdle com

COUNSELORS AT LAW

Faly 7, 2010

Suzanne Moreno, Finance Department
City of Novi

45175 West Ten Mile Road

Novi, Michigan 48375

Re: 2009 Pathway Construction
Audia Conerete, Ine, - Closing Documents
Qur File No. 55142 NOV

Dear Ms. Moreno:

We have received and reviewed the following closing docwments for the 2009
Pathways Program Project:

Final Pay Estimate No. 6

Contractor’s Sworn Statement

Consent of Surety

Waivers of Lien

Maintenance and Guarantee Bond and Rider

Final Pay Estimate No. 6 has been approved by the City’s Engineering Division
and the closing documents appear to be in order.

The general contractor will provide you with a final waiver of lien when the final

payment is picked-up.

Please let us know if you need anything additional or if you have any questions
regarding the above, please do not hesitate i

EMK
Enclosure
cc:  Clay Pearson, City Manager (w/Enclosure}

Kathy Smith-Roy, Finance Director (w/Enclosure)

Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator (w/Enclosure)

Ted Meadows, Spalding DeDecker {w/Enclosure)

Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosure)

CANrPortbMmanage\BKUDLAN 453938_1.B0C



CITY OF NOVI

2008 PATHWAY CONSTRUCTION

SDA Job No. NV09-005

ENGINEER'S PAYMENT CERTIFICATE No. 6 - Final CONTRACTOR: -
OF WORK PERFORMED THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2009 Audia Concrete Construction, Inc. .
- ] 2985 Ghilds Lake | Phone: {248) 676-9570
Qriginal Contract Amount: $144.485.68 - Adjusted Contract Amount: $197,155.78 Milford, M 48381 Fax: (248) 676-9520
Original Completion Date; September 13, 2009 - Adjusted Completion Date: N/A N
ITEM . o] . T . PREVH 7. EARN IS | TOTAL EARNED CONTRACT
No. DESCRIPTION Cé);l;f uteT Qﬁ@%?o Q;gﬂggs SO bATE | UNIT PRICE EARNED MERIOD | AT TO DATE | AMOUNT
Project 1 - South Side of 11 Mile - Taft to Cedar Springs
| 1 Mobilization (5% Maximum) 5 1 LS 1 1 $ 500001 8 50000 % - $ 500.00 | % 500.00 |
2 Pre-construction Audio-Visuai 1 LS 1 1 $ 1,185.00 | § 1,18540C ;| $ - $ 1.18500 1 8 $,185.00 ;
3 Sail Erosicn and Sedimentation Controf 1 ] 1 1 3 1500001 $ 1,500,001 3% - 3 1,50000 1 8 1.500.00
4 | [Maintaining Traffic B 1 LS 1 B 1 $ 760.00 | § 700.00 | § - |3 700.00 | § 700.00 |
5 Tree Protection - 9 Ea 9 g 3 50004 & 460,00 | § - $ 450.00 | § 450.00
6 Pavement, Rem 325 Syd 326 325 3 800 8 2525001 % - $ 2,925.001 % 2,825.0¢
7 Curb and Guiter, Rem 50 Lft 44 44 $ 10001 § 44000 | $ - 3 440,00 | § 500.00
8 Sidewailx, Rem ] Syd 9 g § 9.00 1 § 81.00: % - ] 81.00 13 £81.00
9 Pathway Grading - 1.240 iit 1240 1240 3 4001 % 49860001 8 b 3 486000 | % 4,960.00
10 Aggregate Base, 6 inch 1150 Syd 067 1087 S 2251 § 2400751 8 - 3 2,400.75 | $ 2,587.50
11 4-inch Concrete Sidewalk 6250 5t 6030.5 60305 T 2401 8 1447320 | § - 3 14,473.20 | § 15,000.00
12 B-inch Concrete Driveway 3200 S# 3200 3200 3 260 38 832000, % - 3 8,320.00 1 % 8,320.00
13 ABA Comphant Sidewalk Ramp 420 Sft 2985 296.5 $ 3.001 8 889.50 | § - 3 GBO50 1§ 4,260.00
14 ADA Detectable Warning Plate 32 Sft 32 - 32 - 3 20001 B 640.00 | § - 3 84000 1 5 840.00
15 Drainage Modificafions il LS 1 4 ¥ 2.800.0G ! % 2,800.00 | § - $ 2800001 8 2,800.00 |
16 Regrade Ditch 506 Lt 50 - 50 3 00C{ $ 50000 | 3% - $ 530.00 1 § 50000
17 | |Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 - 2 Ea 2 2 $ 40000 § 500.00 | § - $ 8C0.0C [ & 8po.oc
18 Or Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2 1 Ea 1 1 3 400001 $ 40000 | § - $ 400.0C{ § 406.60
19 Seeding and Mulching 1500 Syd 1560 1500 $ 285 § 427500 1 § - g 4,275.06 { § 4,275.00
Subtotal Profect 1 $ 48,239.45] 3 - 3 48,23945] $ 49,383.50
Project 2 - North Side of Ten Mile - West of Haggerty B
20 | {Mobilization (5% Maximum) 1 LS 1 1 $ 100001 § 100.00 | % - $ 1000018 100.00 |
21 Pre-construction Audio-Visual 1 LS 1 1 $ 725.00 | 8 72500, 3% - $ 725900 1 § ~ 725.00
22 | 1Svil Erosion and Sedimentation Control 1 LS 1 1 $ 300007 8 306001 8 - $ 3000018 300.00
23_ | {Mainfaining Traffic 1 LS 1 i $ 700001 § 700.60 1 $ - 3 7000018 796.00
24 Curb and Gutter, Rem o 8 Lft 8 8 3 10.00 1 $ 80.00 | § - 3 _ 800G |39 80.CO
725 Pathway Grading 310 Lt 310 310 $ 3.80; § 117800 { 8 - $ 2 11478.0G| % 1,178.00
26 Aggregate Base, 6 inch 180 Syd 172.25 172.25 3 225 § 367.56 1 % ~ $ 387.56 | § 427.50 |
27 | |4-inch Cencrete Sidewalk L 1520 sft 1520 1520 | § 240} %  3,648.00|% - s 384800 | $ 3,648.60 |
28 | |ADA Compliant Sidewalk Ramp 35 sft s | 35 $ 3.00| % 105.00 | $ - | 105.00 | $ 10500
29 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 N 1 Ea 1 1 3 400001 5 400001 8 - 1% 40000 1 % 400.00
30 Cr Struciure Cover, Adj, Case 2 2 Ea 2 2 $ 400.00 | 8 800.00 | § - ] 500001 8 800.00
31 Seeding and Muiching 400 Syd 400 400 3 2851 % 1,140.00 | - % 1,140.00 1 § 1.140.00
Subtotal Project 2 $ 9.563.56] § -1 $ 9,563.561 § 9,603.50
Prepared by Spalding DeDecker
JAAC jon Eng g 005 {2008 PatwaysN200 EstmatesthvO8-005 PayEstals Page 1of 7 8242510



NV09-085 Pay Cert No. § - Final jcont)
] CITY OF NOVI ]
2008 PATHWAY CONSTRUCTION
SDA Job No. : NV09-008
] B R e o e e
| Project 3 - Base Bid - Haggedty, Segments from Village Woods t¢ Ten Mile
32 Mobilization {5% Maximum) 1 LS 3 1 3 S67E7 | 3 567.67 | $ - $ 567.67 | 8 567.67
33 Pre-construction Audio-Visual 1 LS 1 1 $ 950.00 | $ 95000 1 § - $ 95000 | 8 850.00
34 Sail Erosion and Sedimentation Controi 1 LS 4 1 3 800.00 | $  BOCOG: S - 3 800.00 | $ 800.00
35 Maintaining Traffic 1 LS 1 1 $ 760.00 | $ 700.00 | § - $ 70060 | $ 700.00 |
36 | Clearing and Grubbing 185 Lit 185 195 $ 906§ % 175506 | § - $ 1,755.60 | § 1,755.00
37 |iTree, Rem, & inch {0 18 inch 1 Ea 1 1 § 60000 | § 600.0G | § - $ 600.00 | $ 600.00
38 Curb and Gutter, Rem 75 Lit 75 75 3 WO § 75000 | % - % 750.00 | 8 750.00
39 Sidewalk, Rem - 14 Syd 14 14 $ 906 3 12600 | % - 3 -126.00({ $ 126.00
40 Pathway Grading 200 Lft 900 900 3 2821 8 252000 | 8 - $ 2,520.06{ 3§ 2,520.00
41 Aggregate Base, 6 inch 495 Syd 495 495 $ 225 § 113751 8 - $ 1,113.75 | § 1,113,775
42 | l4-inch Concrete Sidewalk 4000 Sft 4000 4000 3 24C 1 § 9,600.00 | & - 3 $.600.0¢  $ 9,600.00
43 | ADA Compfiant Sidewalk Ramp 520 Sft 520 520 3 300 % 1.560.00 | § - % 1560061 % 1,560.60
44 | |ADA Detectable Waming Plate 100 Sft 100 160 3 20001 $ 2,000.00 | § - $ 2000001 8 2,000.00
45 ADA Detectable Warning Plate, Retrofit 40 Sft 20 20 $ 2500 % 50000 § - $ 500.00 | § 1,000.00
46 Regrade Ditch 75 Lt 18 18 $ 10.001 $ 18000 ; 8 - 3 180.00 1 § 750,00 |
47 Dr Structure Cover, Adi, Case 1 1 Ea i 1 3 400.0G 1 § 400001 & - ] 40000 % 400.00
48 1 iCuiv, Cl A, Cong, 15 inch 16 Lft 18 16 $ 40001 8 64000 | § - 3 640.00 1 § 640.00
49 1 |Culv, End Sect, Cone, 15 inch 2 Ea 2 $ 40000 | § 800001 § - $ 800001 8 ___Boc.oo
50 | |Woeden Pedesirian Railing 24 Lft ] 15.00 1 § - $ - 3 - $ 360.00
51 Cold Plastic Overay, 6 inch 272 Lft 272 272 $ 458 | $ 1,245.76 | $ - 3 124576 | $ 1,245.76
52 Seeding and Muiching 1380 Syd 1380 1380 $ 2851 % 3,933.001 % - % 3,933.00 | § 3.833.00
| 53 | /TS Pedeskian, Bracket Arm Mtd, Rem 4 Ea 4 4 $ 115.00 | § 460.00 | § - $ 460.00 | § 460.00
54 Pushbution, Rem 2 Ea 2 2 $ 11600 § 23000 % - 3 230.00 | § 230,00
55 TS, Pedestrian, One Way Bracket Arm Mid {LED) Countdow, 1 Ea 1 1 § 13000C ¢ § 1,300.00 | § - $ 1,300.00 | § 1,300.00
58 1S, Pedestrian, Two Way Bracket Arm Mtd (LED) Countdow] 4 Ea 4 4 3 150000 | & 6.000.00 | % - % 6,000.00 | $ 6,000.00
57 | |TS, Pedestrian, One Way Pedestal Mtd {LED) Countdown 1 Ea 1 1 § 1,750,001 8 1,750.00 ;| § - 3 175000 | § 1.750.00 |
58 | TS, Pedestrian, Two Way Pedestal Mtd {LED)} Countdown 1 Ea $ 220000 | § - s - $ - $ 2,200.00
59 Pushbutton, Salv 2 Ea 2 2 $ 1,100.00 | $ 2,200.00 { § - 3§ 2,200.60 | § 2,260.00
60 |iConduit, DB, 1, 1 14 inch 30 Lit 30 30 3 4200 | % 1,260.00 | § - |8 1,260.60 | § 1,260.00
61 Conduit, DB, 1, 3 inch 15 Lt 7 7 $ 64.00 1 § 448.06 | $ - $ 448.00 | § 960.00
62 Conrduit, Directional Bore, 1, 4 inch 50 if g 50 b 60.00 1 § 3.6000C | § - $ 3,000.00 | 3 3,000.00
63 HR, Round 2 Ea 2 2 $ 80D.0C | & 160000 | S - 3 1,60000 | § 1,600.00
64 | |Wood Pole, Fit Up, TS Cable Pole 1 Ea 1 3 $ 420001 § 42000 ! § - 3 4200018 420.00
_ B85 Pushbutton Support Post 2 Ea 2 2 3 385001 § J70.00 1 % - $ 770001 8 770.00
56 Pedestal, Alum, RCOC 1 Ea 1 i $ 80000 § B0O.OD | § - $ 80000} § 800.00
87 Pedestal, Fdn 1 Ea 1 1 3 710001 ¢ 71000 | 8 - $ 71006 | $ 710.00
68 RCOC Force Account Charges 1500 Dir 1500 1500 s 100 | § 1,500.00 | § - $ 150000 : § 1.500.00
Subtotaf Project 3 - Base $ 53,189,18] § «| § 53,189.18| & 57,331.18
Prepared by Spatding Delecker
ERVLS Engineesing\NV09-005 (2009 ) G5 PayEstxs Page 2 of 7 6/24/2010




NG$-605 Pay Cert No 6 - Final {cont) _
CITY QF NOwi
_ 2009 PATHWAY CONSTRUCTION ]
o SDA Job No. : NV09-005
o | o [ FRrovs TS O ATV et emce |"eviouea T EARERTES [ToTA e couTracT
Project 3 - Change Order 1 - Alternate 1 - Haggerty South of Ten Mile Gap
93-1 | Mobilization (5% Maxirmum) 1 L5 1 1 $ 3c0.00 ;1 % 30000 % - $ 300.00 1 § 300.00
84-1 | |Pre-construction Audio-Visual 1 1S 1 1 $ 100001 % 10000 | & - $ 100.00 { & 100.00
$5-1 | |Sci Erosion and Sedimentation Control 1 L3 1 1 $ 40000 § 40000 | § - $ 400.00 | $ 400.00
96-1 1 [Maintaining Traffic 1 LS 1 - 1 $ 700001 8 700001 % - 3 700.00: § 706.00
97-1 | |Clearing and Grubbing - 26 Lt 25 25 $ 1200] % 3000018 - s 300.00 | § 300.00 |
98-1 Tree, Rem, 8 inch to 18 inch 1 Ea 1 1 $ 500.00 | § 6800.00 | § - 3 506001 % 600.00 |
| 99-1 | [Pavement, Remove 30 Syd 30 a0 % $00; % 270001 8 - $ 270001 B 270.00
| 100-1 | |Curb and Gutter, Rem 45 Lft 20 20 $ 10.00 ; § 200001 % - $ 200.00 1 % 450.00
101-1 ; |Curb and Gutier, Conc, Det C4 45 Lt 20 20 $ 1800 § 360.00 | § - $ 360.00 1 S 810.00
102-1 | | Sidewalk, Rem 32 Syd 32 32 $ 200§ 288.00 | % - $ 2880018 288.00
103-1 | |Pathway Grading - 240 Lft 240 240 $ 390 3 936.00 { § - 3 936,001 § 936.0¢
104-1 | |Aggregate Base, 6 inch 190 Syd 190 190 $ 225§ 42750 | $ - 1% 427501 § 427.50
105-1 | [4-ineh Concrete Sidewalk _ 1360 Sit 1250 1260 3 240, % 3,000.00 | $ - $ 3.000.06 1 § 3,120.60
108-1 | 18-inch Concrete Driveway 270 5ft 270 270 $ 260, % 702,00 | % - 3 70200 % 702.60
167-1 | |ADA Compiiant Sidewalk Ramp 308 | Sft 305 305 3 300 % 915.00{ 8 - $ 815.00 | § 915.00
108-1 | |ARA Detectable Warning Plate 40 Sft 40 40 $ 20001 % B800.00 | § - $ 80000 | § 860.00
109-1 | {Drainage Modifications 1 LS 3 2,860.00 | $ - |8 - 1§ - i3 2,800.00 |
110-1 | |Regrade Ditch 50 Lft 50 50 3 10.06: § 50000 | 8 - 3 500.00 1 § 500.00
| 111-1 | |Seeding and Muiching 320 Syd 320 32¢ 3 285 3% 912001 § - $ 912.00 | § 912.00
Project 3 - Change QOrder 1 - Alternate 2 - Farmington Hills Ramps
112-1 | {Mobilization (5% Maximum) 1 LS t 1 i 8 100001 § 100.00 | & - $ 100.0C 8 1066.00
113-1 | {Pre-consfruction Audio-Visual 1 LS 4 1 g 50001 % 50.001 % - 3 50.00{ % 50.00
114-1 | i Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control 1 LS 1 1 3 100.00 ¢ § 100.00 | - § 10000 | $ 160.00
116-1 | 1Cusb and Gutter, Rem 20 Lt 20 20 3 10.00: $ 200.00 | $ 7 - $ 20000 | 3 200.00
118-1 | |Curb and Gutier, Cone, Det C4 20 Lft 20 20 3 $8.00: 3 36000 8 - $ 360.00 | § 360.00
117-1 | {Sidewalk, Rem 50 Syd 50 50 $ 9001 § 45000 | $ - $ 450.00 | $ 450.00
118-1 | [Pathway Grading 48 Lft 48 48 $ BA4 | $ 40512 1 & - $ 405121 $ 405.12 |
| 118-1 | |Aggregate Base, 6 inch g0 Syd 80 30 3 225 % 180.00 | $ - 3 180.00 | $ 202.50 |
| 120-1 | 14-inch Concrete Sidewalk 500 St 495 488 3 2401 % 1,188.00{ % - $ $,188.00 | 8 7,200.00
_121-1 | }ADA Compliant Sidewalk Ramp 220 Sit 220 220 $ 3001 8% 660.0C [ § - $ 66000 1 8 660.00
122-1 | IADA Detectable Waming Flate 40 Sft 40 40 $ 20.00 | § 800.0C | & - 3 B0G00 | & 500.00
123-1 | |Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 1 Ea 1 1 5 400.00 | § 400.0¢ [ % - $ 400,00 | § 400.00
124-1 1 [Seeding and Mulching 260 Syd 85 85 3 285 % 242251 % - 3 24225 [ $ 570.00
Subtaotal Project 3 - Change Order 1 3 16,64587| $ -1 % i6,845.87| & 20,828.12
Subtotal Project 3 3 70,035.06] $ -1 $ 70,035.05: 78,158.30
I
i
Prepared by Spalding DeDecker
JNVIConatasction EngiteeringiNV09-005 (2008 P \200 Esti /09-005 PayEstxis Page 3 of 7 6/24/2010



NV0S-005 Pay Gert Wo. 6~ Final {cont}

CITY OF NOWi

2009 PATHWAY CONSTRUCTION

SRA Job No. | NvRS-005

ITEM CONT, PREVIOUS | QTY. THIS [ TOTAL QTY. PREVIQUS AMT.] EARNED THIS | TOTAL EARNED CONTRACT
No. DESCRIPTION oy | N NED! PERIOD || TODATE | NI PRICE EARNED PERIOD | AMT.TODATE |  AMOUNT
Praject 4 - Eleven Mile and Clark Gaps 0 L ,
&9 Maobilization (5% Maximum} 1 LS 1 1 b 300001 % 300.00 | % - $ 30000 | 8 360.00
74 Pre-construction Audic-Visual 1 LS 1 1 3 725.00 4 & 72500 1 § - $ 72500 { % 725.00
71 ! Soail Erosion and Sedimentation Control 1 LS 1 1 3 70000 | 700.00 | § - 1% 70000 | § 700.00
72 Maintaining Traffic B 1 LS i 1 $ 700001 § 70000 1 8 - $ 706001 § 700.60
P73 Tree Protection 2 Ea 2 2 $ 10000 | 8 200001 % - $ 20000, & 200.00 |
74 Clearing and Grubbing 225 Lt 225 225 $ 940G § 202500 [ 8 - 3 20250018 2,025.60
75 1 |Tree, Rem, 8 inch to 18 inch 1 Ea 1 1 $ 50000 | § 600.00 | $ - 3 S00.00 ; § 600,00
76 Pavement, Rem 25 Syd 25 25 $ 800§ 225001 8 - 3 225001 % 225.00
ied Curb and Gutter, Rem 75 Lit 75 75 _ $ 10601 % 760.00 1 § - $ 750.00 1 § 750.60
| 78 Sidewalk, Rem 5 Syd 5 b 5 g 80013 45001 § - $ 4500 (9 45.00
|79 ! {Pathway Grading 455 Lt 455 455 B 450 $ 2047501 8§ - 3 2,047.50 | 8 2,047.50
85 Aggregate Base, & inch 400 Syd 400 400 3 2251 8§ 200.00 | % - 8 So0.0G | § 200.00 |
81 Lurb and Gutter, Cone, Det C4 245 Lft 245 245 E] 1800 | % 441000 | 8 - $ 4419001 % 4.410.00 |
82 {wb, Cong, Det E2 25 Lft 25 25 $ 2000 | & 500001 8% - 3 500.00 | § 500.00
83 Spiliway, Conc 3] Lft B o 6 $ 5000 300.00 | § - $ 300001 % 300.00
L Riprap, Plain 9 Syd 2 9 k] Jo00 | 8 270.00 | $ - $ 270001 % 270.00
85 4-inch Concrete Sidewaik acao Sft 3 2892 2892 $ 2401 % 58408018 - 3 684080 | § 7.260.00
as ADA Compliant Sidewaik Ramp 275 Sft 275 75 % 3001 8 B25.00 1% - $ B25.00 | & 825.00
87 ADA Detectable Warning Plate o 35 Sf 36 36 kS 20601 $ 720001 % - $ T20.00 | $ 720.0C |
a8 Regrade Ditch 200 Lft 42 42 $ 10001 & 420001 % - § 420.00 | § 2,000.00 |
89 | 1Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2 1 Ea 1 1 3 400.00 | 3 40000 | $ - 3 40000 | § 400.00
90 Wooden Pedestrian Rafiing 60 Lt 60 60 3 15001 8 0000 | $ - $ 800,00 | B 900.00
5] Seeding and Mulching - 500 Syd 500 500 $ 285 % 1.425.00 t § - 3 1,425,001 § 1.425.00
92 | {Retaining Wali, Suivert ] St $ - $ - 3 - i3 - 1% -
Subtotal Project 4 $ 2632830 % -] $ 263830 § _ 28,167.50
Balancing Change Order2 B
_B-2 Pavement, Rem 4.7 Syd 4.7 34.7 ] 9001 8 31230 | % - 8 31230 | § 312.30 |
7-2_ | |Curb and Gutter, Rem £ Lft | $ 10.00 | $ - $ EE - 3% (60.90)
8-2 | |Sidewalk, Rem 3.5 Syd 3.5 35 $ 9,00} § 31.50} § - 3 315018 31.50
9-2 | |Pathway Grading 54.5 Lft 54.5 245 $ 400, % 218001 % - $ 21800: 38 218.00
_10-2 { {Aggregate Base, § inch -83 Syd $ _ 2251 % - 1% - 1% - % (186.75)
11-2 | i4-inch Concrete Sidewalk -210.5 SH L % 2461 % - & - ] - b {526.80)
_12-2 i !6-inch Concrete Driveway 451.6 SH 4516 451.6 3 26G: B 1,17416 | § - $ 1,174.16 | & 1,174.16 |
13-2 | |ADA Compliant Sidewalk Ramp 7 1235 SH 3 3000 § - 1% - |8 - 1% (370.50),
15-2 | |Regrade Ditch 46 LR 46 o 46 3 10.00§ § 46000 1 § - $ 46000 | § 460.0C
18 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case2 E Ea 1 1 3 40600 | § 40000 1 % - 3 400.00 | $ 400.00
19-2 | |Seeding and Mulching 556 Syd 556 5567 3 2851 & 1,584.60 | - $ 1,584.60 | B 1.584.60
| 26-2 | [Aggregate Base, 6 inch -§7.75 Syd ) § 225:% - 3 - 3 - 3 (39.94)
| 27-2 | |4-inch Congrete Sldewalk 7.5 Sft 75 | 7.5 $ 2401 % 180018 - $ 1800 1 § 18.00 |
28-2 | |ADA Compliant Sidewalk Ramp 12 Sf 12 12 $ 300( % 3600 8 - $ IBLO I E 36,00 |
37-2 | {Tree, Rem, 8 inch to 18 inch_ 1 Ea 1 1 $ £00.00 ] § 600.00 | $ - i3 600.00 [ § £00.00 |
38-2 | 1Curb and Gutter, Rem 32.5 Lft 32.5 32.5 5 0061 § 3250601 % - 3 32500 [ § 325.00
. 39-2 | |Sidewalk, Rem 25 Syd | 28 L 26 $ 2.00] % 2340 | § - |% 2340 | § 23.40
40-2 1iPathway Grading 12 Lit 12 12 3 2.8¢ t $ 3360 § - % 33601 % 33.60
SANVIGanstruction E 005 (2000 P 90 NVDI-005 PayEstads Page 4 of 7 Propared by Spatding DeDeckes

5/24/2010



NV02-005 Pay Cert Ne. § - Final (cont.}

CITY OF NOVI }
. o - 2003 PATHWAY CONSTRUCTION _
SDA Job No. : NV08-005 _
ITEM CONT. PREVIOUS | QTY. THIS | TOTAL QTY. PREVIOUS AMT.] EARNED THIS | TOTAL EARNED CONTRACT
No. CESCRIPTION ar | UNT [ ANeD) PERIOD | TOBATL | UNIT PRICE EARNED PERIOD | AMT.TODATE |  AMOUNT
Balancing Change Order 2 (cont.)

41-2 | |Aggregate Base, 6 inch 457 Syd 457 48,7 3 2251 % 102,83 | 3 - $ 10283 | % 1G2.83
_42-2 : |4-inch Concrete Sidewatk - 306.5 Sft 306.5 306.5 $ 24¢ | § 73560 % - $ 735801 % 735.60
_43-2 1 |ADA Compliant Sidewalk Ramp 220.5 3 220.5 2205 3 3.00( s 561.50 | - $ 661.50 1S 561.50

44-2 1 |ADA Detectable Warning Plate 20 St 20 - 20 1§ 20001 % 400.00 | § - 3 406.00 | & 4G0.00 |

45-2 | 1ADA Detectable Warning Plate, Refrofit -20 St 3 25.00 | § - 3 - 3 - 3 {500.00}

46-2 | |Regrade Ditch -57 Lft 3 1000 1 & - $ - 3 - $ {570.00)

47-2 | 1Dr Structure Cover, Adi, Case 1 3 Ea 3 3 3 40000 | § 1,20000:% = - 3 1,200.00 ] $ 1,200.00

48-2 | |Culv, €l A, Ceng, 15 inch 3¢ L 30 30 $ 4000 | % 1,200.00 { § ~ 3 1.200.00 1 % 1,200.0¢

49-2 | iCulv, End Sect, Cone, 15 inch 2 Ea 2 2 3 400,00 | $ 800.0¢ | 3 - $ 80000 | $ 800.00
_50-2 | {Wooden Pedestrian Railing 24 Lft $ 1500 | § - 1% - 18 - 1% (360.00)
| $1-2 iiCeold Plastic Overlay, 6 inch _ 30 it 30 36 8 4581 % 137401 8 - $ 13740 [ 8 137.40

52-2 i |Seeding and Mulching 516 Syd 518 516 $ 285 8% 14708C | § - $ 147060 1 $ 1,470,686

$6-2 | |TS, Pedestrian, Two Way Bracket Arm Mtd (LED) Cntdwn 1 Ea 1 1 ¥ 1,500.00 | § 1,500.00 | § - $ 1,500.00 | § 1,500.00 |

58-2 | |TS, Pedestrian, Two Way Pedestal Mtd (LED) Countdown -1 Ea 3 2,200.00 | § - $ - $ - $ {2,200.00}

&0-2 | 1Conduit, BB, 1, 1 1/ inch 8 Lft 8 8 3 42001 % 3360018 - 3 33600 | & 336.00

61-2 | ;Conduit, DB, 1, 3 inch -8 Lft $ 654.00 | § - 3 - 3 - $ {512.00)

62-2 | iCandsit, Directional Bore, 1, 4 inch 1 Lft 1 1 3 60.00 | $ 6000 | % - 3 60.00 | $ &0.00

74-2_| iClearing and Grubbing 25 Lft 25 25 3 9001 § 22500 | § - 3 22500 { § 225.00

75-2 | |Tree, Rem, 8 inch to 18 inch 1 Ea 1 1 3 600.00 | § BOB.0OC | § “ 5 600.00 | $ 600.00

76-2 | |Pavement. Rem 945 Syd 845 9.45 $ 9.00| % B5.05 1§ - $ B5.05 8 85.08 |

78-2 | |Sidewalk, Rem 23 Syd 23 23 $ 9.00 ] % 207.00 18 - 3 207001 8 207.00 !

75-2 ; |Pathway Grading 144 Lt 144 144 3 4.5G 1 § 54860 | $ - 3 548.00 | § 548.00

B0-2 | |Aggregate Base, 6 inch 32 Syd 32 32 § 225 § 72001 % - 3 7200 | % 72.G0

81-2 | |Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4 44 Lft 44 . $ 1800 8 7920018 - 3 782001 % 792.00

82-2 |{Curb, Cong, Det E2 B 375 Lft 37.5 3r.5 $ 2000 | $ 750001 % - $ 75000 | § 750.60
_85-2 | i-inch Concrete Sidewalk -188 Sit 3 240 | % - $ - 1% - 3 (259.20)

86-2 | IADA Compfiant Sidewalk Ramp 27 St 27 27 $ 300 % 81008 - 3 8106 3 81.00
_88-2 | IRegrade Ditch ~158 Lt 3 10.001 § - 3 - $ - $ {1.580.00)|

89-2 ; iDr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2 1 Ea 1 1 $ 40000 | § 400.00 | § - 3 400.00 | § 400.00

$1-2 | |Seeding and Mulching 17 Syd 77 yad 3 285 % 21245 [ 8 - 2 21945 8 219.45 |

8¢-2 | |Pavement, Remove - 40.8 Syd 40.8 40.8 $ 9.00; % 372008 00 - 3 3672613 367.20

106-2 | [Curb and Gutter, Rem <25 i $ 10.00 | § - $ . $ - $ {250.00)
_101-2 | |Curb and Guiter, Cone, Det C4 -25 Lft 3 _ 18.00 1% - 3 - $ - 1% (450.00)

103-2 | |Pathway Grading 85 Lft 65 65 3 3803 253501 % - $ 253.50 1 § 253.50

304-2 | |Aggregate Base, 8 inch 16.8 Syd 16.8 16.8 $ 2251% 37801 % - % 37.80 1 % 37.80

105-Z | |4«inch Concrete Sidewalk -50 Sft 3 240 | § - 3 - 3 - $ {120.00)

106-2 | |§-inch Concrete Driveway 48.5 Sft 48.5 48.5 $ 260 | 3 126.10 | $ - $ 126.10 | § $26.40

107-2 i |ADA Compiiant Sidewalk Ramp 26.5 Bt 28.5 26.5 $ 3.00 | § 79.50 1 % - 3 79.50 | $ 79.50 |

109-2 | | Brainage Modiflcations -1 LS - 3 2,800.00 1 % - $ - 1% - $ (2,800.00}

111-2 1 | Seeding and Mulching 35 Syd 35 35 3 285§ 99.75 1 § - $ 99.75 | § 99.75

117-2 | |Sidewalk, Rem 20.8 Syd 20.8 i 208 $ 800} § 187.20 1 § - $ = 872018 187.20

118-2 | |Pathway Grading _ 79.5 [Ri 78.5 79.5 $ 844 | % 670981 8 - 3 67098 | § 670.98
 118-2 | [Aggregate Base, 8 inch - -16 Syd 3 22518 - $ - 3 - $ (22.50;

120-2 ; {4-inch Concrete Sidewalk -5 St $ 240 | % - $ - 3 - 3 {12.00)

121-2 | JADA Compliant Sidewalk Ramp - 63 Sft B9 69 $ 30018 207.00 | § - 3 207.00 | % 207,00

123-2 | 1Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 i Ea 1 1 3 40000 1 8 400.00 | $ - $ 40000 | $ 406,60 |

324-2 | 1Seeding and Muiching -115 Syd 5 28518 - 3 - $ - 3 (327.75)

Prapared by Spalding DeDecker

JadAConstruction EnginceringNVO$-005 {2008 Patiwaysi200 EstimatesiNVe$-005 PaySstxs Page 5 of 7

6241210



i\'\m&(}(}ﬁ Pay Cert No. 6 - Final (cont.)

CITY OF NOVI

2009 PATHWAY CONSTRUCTION

SDA Job No. : NV09-005

iTEM CONT. PREVIOUS TY. THIS T L GTY. PREVIOUS AMT.| EARNED THIS | TOTAL EARNED CONTRACT
No. DESCRIPTION ar | UNT |y SARNED| PERIOD o bATE | UM PRICE EARNED PERIOD | AMT.TODATE |  AMOUNT
I Change Order 2 - New liems - Project 3, Base -
125-2 | |RCOC Additionat Permit 1 LS 1 1 § 1,800.00 1 § 1,600.00 1 § - $ 1,806.00 | § 1.860,00 |
126-2 | |CMP 12% Remove 22 Lit 22 - 22 $ 18.00 | § 39600 | & - 1% 396.00 : § 356.00
127-2 { |CMP 12" o 20 Lt 20 20 $ 385001 & 700001 8% - $ 700.00 | § _700.00
_128-2 | |End Section, 12" metal 2 ta 2 2 $ 25000 $ 50000 | & - & 500001 % 500.00
| 128-2 | |21aa MDOT Grave] 4 LS ki 1 3 95G00 | § 950.00 | $ - $ 950001 8 850.00
130-2 | |Fence, Rernove and Replace Additionat 1 LS 1 1 $ 500001 & 5G0.00 | § - $ 500001 % 500.00 |
131-2 | |Cedar Fence B8 Lt 88 88 & 45.00 | § 3,960.00 | § - $ 3860001 8 3,960.00 |
132-2 | IRetaining Wall { Project No. 4) 95 SFF 25 86 g 45.00 | $ 4,320.00 | § - 3 4,32000 1 4,320.00 |
133-2 i |Restoration, Additional 1 LS 1 4 $ 500001 § 500001 S - % 500.00 ; & 500.0C
Change Qrder 2 - New ltems - Project 3, Alt1 - -
| 134-2 ; | Mobilization _ 1 LS 1 1 3 250001 8 250.00 | & - $ 25600 § 250.00
135-2 | |Pre-copstruction Audio-Visual 1 LS 1 1 3 450601 § 45000 1 § - 1% 45000 1 § 450.00 |
136-2 | | Maintaining Traffic 1 L5 1 B 1 $ 50000 § 50000 | § - $ 50600 | % 500.00 |
| 137-2 [ [12" CMP (30 Mile and Haggerty) 10 LE 10 10 $ 4000 5 40000 | § - |5 40000} § 400.00
138-2 | |21aa Crushed Limestone (10 Mile and Haggerty) 15 Syd 15 i5 % 2500 ' 375.00 | 8 - $ 375001 % 375.00
139-2 | [Riprap (40 Mile and Haggerty) 10 _ Syd 10 10 3 30,00 8§ 300001 8 - $ 30000 (% 300.00
140-2 | {Labor (10 Mile and Haggerty) 16 Hrs 16 16 $ 46.00 | § 736.00 | $ - $ 736.001 % 736.00
141-2 | |Backhoe and Cperator (10 Mile and Haggerty) 55 Hrs 5.5 | 5.5 $ 138.00 1 % 759.00 | B - $ 750001 % 759.00
142-2 | | Sign "Business Open” {10 Mile} 1 LS i 1 3 25000 | $ 250.00 | § - k] 25000 i % 250.00 |
Change Order 2 - New ltems - Project 3, Ait 2 |
143-2 | {Mobilization 1 Ls 1 7 1 $ 25000 % 2B0.00 1 § - $ 250.00 1 § 250.00
144-2 | | Pre-construction Audio-Visual 1 LS 1 1 3 30000 | § 300001 % - 3 300001 % 300.00
145-2 | |Maintaining Traffic 1 LS 1 1 $ 4464401 3 4464401 8 - $ 4,464.40 | 3 4,454.40
Subtotal Change Order 2 - New Items 3 22,660.40 § -1 % 22,660.40] $ 22,660.40
Subtotal Change Order 2 $ 42,989.421 $ -1 8 42,980.42: § 3184198
TOTALS $ 197,155.78] $ - % 197,1585.781 % 197,155.78
_ _ . - LESS RETAINAGE - 10% {Not to exceed): | § 10,147.79
i
- _ITOTAL AMOUNT RECOMMENDED: 197,155.78
_ o LESS PREVIOUS AMOUNT RECOMMENDED: 182,155.78
. ) NET THIS CERTIFICATE: $ 5,000.00
' l

JIWConstucton EngineeringWv08-005 (2009 Pathways)i200 Estimates\Wv09-009 PayEst s

Page 6 of 7

Prepared by Spalding DeDecker

624/2010



NVD3-005 Pay Cert No. 6 - Final {cont.}

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS AMOUNT
OF WORK HAS BEEN COMPLETED

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT:

ACCEPTED FOR PAYMENT:

JANALC Son Engineeting\Nv0g3-605 (2009 F ¥ 0 Est U5-005 PayEstxis

CITY OF NOVI
2008 PATHWAY CONSTRUCTION
SDA Job No. : NV09-005

SPALDING DeDECKER ASSOCIATES, ING,
905 SOUTH BOULEVARD EAST
ROCHESTER HILLS, M1 48307

TED MEADOWS, CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES
FIELD SERVICGES COMPLEX

26300 DELWAL DRIVE

NOVEL MI 48375

-
_—

DATE. 7/1 /!O

BRiAN COBURN, PE, SENIOR CiVil. ENGINEER

AUDIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2085 CHILDS LAKE
MILFORD, Ml 48381

KReornaTtn,  Ouuntin

IRRGB-ALIIA, PRESIDENT
Roneito Banat o

Page 7 of 7

DATE: (0/_3 SI//O

Frepared by Spaiding Delecker
/2472010



Owner

CONSENT OGF ‘Architéct

SURETY COMPANY Confrictor

TO FINAL PAYMENT Surety :

AlA DOCUMENT G707 Other 2083374

PROJECT: 2009 Pathway Construction, Install Concrete Safety Path,

{name, address)

TO: (Owner) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
City of Novi
45175 West 10 Mile Rd CONTRACTTFOR: Contract Bond

Novi, MI 48375-3024

CONTRACT DATE;
CONTRACTOR:
Audia Concrete Construction, Inc
PO Box 72
Milford , M1 48381

In accordance with the provisions of 111&:&011*(::@ between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated ghove, tﬁéw
North American Specialty Inserance Company

475 N Martingale Road, Suite 850
Schaumburg, Illinois 60173 SURETY COMPANY

on bond of tere insert name and address of Contracion

Aundia Concrete Construetion, Inc

PO Box 72

Milford , Michigan 48381 . LONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final paynient to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment 10 the Contractor shall not
relieve the Surety Company of any of its obligations o (ure isert name and addricss of Ownar)

City of Novi

45175 West 10 Mile Rd JLOWNER,

Novi, Michigan 48375-3024

as set forth i the said Surety Company’s bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, .
the Surety Company has hereunto set ity hand this 27th day of April, 2010

Surety Company ___
North Ar;p(encan Spé’cialty Insurance Company

e
et ‘awnatulc of ')J({ilm'lfﬁn\cl)lCS(.HMUW,

A
l&t(l:;‘;‘i M&W Susan L. Belloli - Attorney-In-Fact o

{itle

NOTE: This form is to be used 458 mmpamon document to }\IA DOCUMENT (7706, CONTRACTGR'S AFIIDAVIT OF PAYMENT OF
DEBTS AND CLAIMS, Current Sdition

At DOCUMENT GT07-CONSENT OF SURETY COMPANY TO FiNAL FAYMENT-APRIL 1670 LEITION-AIA® ONE
PAGE o )
51970 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEW YORK, AVE., NW, WASIHINGTON, D.£. 20006




NAS SURETY GROUP

NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

ENOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT North American Specialty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under
laws of the State of New Hampshire, and having its principal office in the City of Manchester, New Hampshire, and Washington International

Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arizona and having its principal office in the City of Itasca,
1ilinois, each does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

T.J. GRIFFIN, JOHN L. BUDDE, STEVEN K. BRANDON,

SUSAN L. BELLOLL, TERENCE J. GRIFFIN, WILLIAM A. PIRRET and TERRI L. YOUNG
JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

fts true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf and as its act and deed, bonds or other writings
obligatory in the nature of a bond on behalf of each of said Companies, as surety, on contracts of suretyship as are or may be required or permitted by
law, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or confract or suretyship executed under this authority shali exceed the

amount of. TWENTY-FIVE MILLION ($25,000,000.00) DOLLARS

This Power of Attorney is granted and is sighed by facsimile under and by the authority of the foliowing Resolutions adopted by the Boards of

Directors of both North Americas Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company at meetings duly called and held
ons the 24™ of March, 2000:

“RESOLVED, that any two of the President, any Executive Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, the Secretary or any
Assistant Secretary be, and each or any of them hereby is authorized to execute a Power of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power
of Attorney to execute on behalf of the Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of surety, and that each or any of them hereby is authorized to
attest to the execution of any such Power of Attorney and to attach therein the seal of the Company; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any
certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Aftorsey or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be
binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached.”

WL TS anifliity,
\\,{\\\\" ARLTY ;f;y/,/, “‘\\\ T0NAL /“lf,’f
S o e oo Qﬁ\“,.,..., Hp e
SR wblin e 2 Fgs T,
Faltl 7@(:% B & 'S"J‘ s, 2‘
37 p y £2 ftompormiE s B
i BEAL H Steven P, Anderson, President & Chief Exceutive Qfficer of Washington luternational Insuyance Company & g [N
A 1973 &, Vice Presidont of North American Speciaity Insurance Company %2 SEAL ;‘ b
gl SO S 5% MIGHL SEF
o A %, 0k T
%(ﬁéﬁ--v-'}l\\“b\\\\ ﬁ_ﬁ % r,ﬁ‘:g, SR— \&.\\‘
o . i W
#.',r{m flilll\“‘“\\ By TR, ?ﬁm@f.ﬂ _— K "m.*.:"“““\

David M. Layman, Vice President of Washingten Internationa Insterance Company &
Vice Prosident of North American Specialty Tnsurance Company

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company have caused their
official seals to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be signed by their authorized officers this 6th day of June , 2008 .

North American Specialty Insurance Company

Washingten International Insurance Company
State of Hliinois .
County of Du Page 5

Onthis _6th day of June , 2008 before me, a Notary Public personally appeared _ Steven P, Anderson |, President and CEO of

Washington [nternational Insurance Company and Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company and  David M. Layman ,
Vice President of Washington International Insarance Company and Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company,

perscnally known to me, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as officers of and
acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of their respective companies.

Koo ) fbos

Donna D. Skiens, Notary Public

DONNA D, SKUENS
Notary Public, State of Hijnols
My Commission Expires 10/05/2011

I, James A, Carpenter , the duly elected Agsistant Secretary of North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington
International Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a P

fver of Attorney given by said North
American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company, which is still in fu %z‘ce and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Companies this,” ~ day of , 20 ﬂ/~Q

Gonilh Ot

James A. Camienter, Vice President & Assistant Seeretary of Washington Intemnational Insurance Company &
Nonh American Specialty Insurance Company




RIDER
TO BE ATTACHED TO AND FORM PART OF

BOND NO. 2083374

INFAVOR OF City of Novi

ON BEHALF OF Audia Concrete Construction, Inc
EFFECTIVE

IT IS AGREED THAT, in consideration of the original premium charged for this bond, and any
additional premium that may be properly chargeable as a result of this rider.

THE SURETY, North American Specialty hereby gives its consent to:
Insurance Company

Revise Contract/Maintenance bond amount to $197,155.78 from $144,485.68. This also
constitutes the Final Contract Amount

EFFECTIVE: 27th day of April, 2010

PROVIDED, however that the attached bond shall be subject to all its agreements, limitations, and
conditions except as herein expressly modified and that the liability of the Surety under the
attached bond and under the attached bond as changes by this rider shall not be cumulative.

SIGNED, AND SEALED 27th day of April, 2010

North American Specialty Insurance Company surery

=

7 Susan L. Beliol, Attorney-in-Fact




NAS SURETY GROUP

NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT Morth American Speciaity Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under

laws of the State of New Hampshire, and having its principal office in the City of Manchester, New Hampshire. and Washington International
Insurance Company, a corporation organized and exisling under the laws of the State of Arizona and having its principal office in the City of ltasca,

inois, each does hereby make, constitute and appoint:
T.J. GRIFFIN, JOHN L. BUDDE, STEVEN K. BRANDON, -

SUSAN L. BELLOLL TERENCE J. GRIFFIN, WILLIAM A. PIRRET and TERR] L. YOUNG
JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

Tis true and fawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf and as its act and deed, bonds or other writings
obligatory in the nature of a bend on behalf of each of said Companies, as surety, on contracts of suretyship as are or may be required or permitted by
law, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract or suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the

amount of. TWENTY-FIVE MILLION ($25,000,000.00) DOLLARS

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resoclutions adopted by the Boards of
Directors of both North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company at meetings duly cailed and held

on the 24" of March, 2000:

“RESOLVED, that any two of the President, any Executive Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, the Secretary or any
Assistant Secretary be, and each or any of them hereby is authorized to execute a Power of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power
of Attorney fo execute on behalf of the Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of surety, and that each or any of them hereby is authorized to
attest to the execution of any such Power of Attorney and to attach therein the seal of the Company; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or @ any
certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be
hinding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future with regard to any bend, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached.”

““;mﬂm, N
',

.\‘ “M‘ﬂ.{, -":,

St .,
By M .... Q.-_j" ,:’@’%

{ CORPORATE R %

ity
7
";

= 1§45

Steven P. Anderson, President & Chicl Executive Officer of Washingion Internationat Insurance Company & &2 [
Vice President of North American Spoclalty esurance Company % S EA i— ‘.-tg? g

" £

_".’5, KUIONA 7S

é,';," reapa”

e S
ﬁ;é:.«;p e/ S M
2y g

\\

3

(s
iy

By
David v, Layman, Vice President of\\‘a;hing!an International Ensurance Compnay &
Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company have caused their
official seals fo be hereunto affixed, and these presents to he sigred by their authorized officers this 60 day of June , 2008 .

North American Specialty Insurance Company
Washington International Insurance Company

State of Mlinois

County of Du Page 5

On this_Gth day of June , 2008 | before me, a Notary Public personally appeared ___Steven P, Anderson |, President and CEQ of
Washington laternational Insurance Company and Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company and  David M. Layman
Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company and Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company,
persenally known to me, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as officers of and

acknowiedged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of their respective companies.
o
T i\ ]
Wouna 0 _§htins

Donna D. Sklens, Notary Public

Notary Fublic, State of Hiinoks
My Conuxpission Expires 10/06/2611 5

1, James A, Carpenter , the duly clected __Asgsistant Secretary of North American Specialty Insurapdé Company and Washington
international Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy ofa%wer of Attomney given by said Marth

American Specialty Insurance Company and Washingten International Insurance Company, which is still in fulf for

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, [ have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Companies thig” 7 day of

i e

James A Carpenter. Vice Prasident & Assistant Secn.lary of Washington \ntemational Insursnce Company &
Moah American Specialty lnsurance Company




Form Na. 1,012

BWORN STATEMENT

STATE QF mememi "
COUNTY OF )

............................ Q Q”m“ AL

deposes and pays:

That he makes the Sworn Stateément on behalf of Aﬂdiﬂé@m

.......... Cﬂﬂjﬁﬂdﬂ@ﬁ, C;\ , who is the (contyactor) (subcontractor)

for an improvement to the following described real proparty situated in

Cl@tflclnd County, Michigan, and described as follows! (Insert legal description

from Notice of Cornmencement) c ! 4_ \J o _? N O‘Vit' | |
2010 Pathuway Construction
SHhA Nob NO. NV -065 |

’

1
I{'LA . being duly sworn,

That the following is a statement of each subcontractor and supplier and Jaborer, for
which laborer the payment of wages or fringe benefits and withholdings is due but unpaid, with
whom the (confractor) (subtoniractor) has (contracted) (subzontracted) for performance under
the tontreot with the swner of lesses thereof, and that the amounts due to the persons s of the
date thereof nre correctly and fully set forth opposite their names, as follows:

P ]
. Nemeof . ] L .. f Asticunt o inburer
subcomirhdior, Type &f Tow]  { Amound | - Amsunt Helgaee so Atnoant ot frings benehit
wuppiier; impravement | coniract | elveady | currenily cofopiste luharer whges and withhlding
of latgror furpished price paid- E awing taptionai) due b unpdig duk by piipaid

Supeor SUFR e L latm ]
Mar ) ’

P

Bhher  |Bledvion Rocamandl £

¥

¥I13HAN0G-HIANY OZGRALAALE

556/200 B

Y3 ROIHL 0LGZ/ZZ/A0



1
"@Qﬁ&mwf% , being duly sworn,
deposes and paye

That he makes the Sworn Statement on behalf of Aﬂdjﬁ ....... C@Mﬁ'{e—
.......... GQ”S;"TMH@@MC«" , Who is the (coniractor) (subtontractor)
for an improvement to the following described real property situated in
AaKand.... Couny, Michigan, and described as follows: (Insert lagal deacription

from Notice of Commencement) C/ ‘ "L\J » *C NOV&
2610 Pathwey Consheuetion
SBDA Sob NO. NVOR 085

That the following is a statement of each subconiractor and supplier and laborer, for
which laborer the payment of wages or fringe benafits and withholdings is due but unpald, with
whom the (ontractor) (subvontractor) kas (contracted) (subeontracted) for performance undar
the:contract with the ownér or lessee thersof, and that the amounts due to the persons as of the
date thereof are correctly and fully set forth oppasite their narnes, as follows:

Naume of . Axnpund, of e bover
bRy, Type of Tous: Amount | Amount Balange to Amount of trings anefly
Bpntier impravament [ eonlrast | olrasdy | wurnensdy nomplets laboree woges | and withholding
or laborer fornivhed price paid owing {opticnal) duebutunpaid | dus but unpuid
Sipensy |SUEEN b 11 i)on ot it L
Mayiering |
D2er  [Blehaga) Fo, exibaat &
|
. |
. , oA
TOTALS AP oy
{Some columng are not applicable to all perdona listed)
Y3 IHANNA-Y TANY AFCRA) ALY

G00/R60 P

Yt an‘el nlar/zrian



That the contractor has not procured material from, or subgontracted with, any persan

other than those set forth above and owes no money for the improvement,
Deponent further says that he or she makes the foregoing statement as @@
(BUbLONIIATLOF) OF B ..o renreras s OF Bhe (contractor) (subeont ¥IToT the
purpose of representing to the owner orlessee ofthe above-described premises and his ar her agents
that the above-described property is free from claims of construction liens, or the possibility
of constraetion liens, except as specifically set forth above and except for claimas of construction
- lens by laborera which may be provided pursuant to section 100 of the construction lien act, Act
No.487 of the Public Acts of 1980, &5 armended, being section 570.1108 of the Michigan Compiled
Lawa,

 WARNING TO OWNER: AN OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE ABOVE.
DESCRIBED PROPERTY MAY NOT RELY ON THIS SWORN STATEMENT TO
AVOID THE CLAIM OF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, OR LARORER WHO
HBAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING OR A LABORER WHO MAY
PROVIDE A NOTICE OF FURNISHING PURSUANT TO SECTION 109 OF THE

CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT TO THE DESIGNEE OR THE OWNER OR LESSEE IF
THE DESIGNEE I8 NOT NAMED OR HAS DIED.

Dgpcmem

WARNING TO DEPONENT: A PERSON, WHO WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD,
GIVES A FALSE SWORN STATEMENT IS SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL PENALTIES
AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 110 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, ACT NO.
497 OF THE PUBLIC ACTS OF 1880, AS AMENDED, BEING SECTION 570.2220
OF THE MICHIGAN COMPILED LAWS.

Subseribed and sworn to dfm‘e mé this

R
..Z,/ ............... day of . l)é\ **** Gl BHRISTINE A, QENT ITRY |

NOTRRY FUBLIC - §TaTE F BICHIGAN

"M."m‘; ....... ;»-..,uu;‘.iuimm: ............................................................ Qi}fxﬁ\( "r Q KLAN
o ‘ 3y COMMISSION EXPIRES Dt 712013
S VA IR ounty Michigan Agling n te Saunty 0f -

My commiigsion expives: . .[ 7 ‘/5

THE CONSTHUCTION ASSQUIATION OF MICHIGAN EXPABSSELY DISCLAIME ANY LIABILITY POR CHANGES MADE
TO THIS FORM BY LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENTS OR JUDICIAL DECISIONS.

-

geo/o00 @ YILIHINGI-VEONY DEEE8LO8YZ  HYJ4 GOGL 0LOZ/E2/80



Jurs 22 2010 2:01PH HP LARERJIET FAX Bl

METROPOLITAN POWER and LIGHTING, INC.

ot :
3086 N. VAN DYKE - [MLAY CITY, Ml 48444
PHONE: 810.724,2500 / FAX: B10.724,384%

ATTENTION: ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

FULL UNCONDIIONAL WANER ="

MY/ OUR CONTRACT WITH AUDIA CONCRETE

) ) ) ‘ (Sl Coririg FRAY
TOPROVIDE REDESTRIAN SIGNALS

FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS:
MPL'S JORB & D07
JOB NAME: NOVI PATHWAY CONSTRUCTION
JOB #:

HAVING BEEN FULLY PAID AND SATISFIED, ALL MY / QUR CONSTRUCTION LIEN RIGHTS
AGAINST SUCH PROPERTY ARE HEREBY WAIVED AND RELEASED.

[:" {anmcﬂb&: SRirrec]
Vie: Maler
ADDRESS: 30885 N, VAN DYKE ROAD

IMLAY CITY, M] 48444

TELEPHONE: 810-724-2800

FAX : 810.+724.3842

BIGNED ON: z7/’.:2'5-* [O

{Eate}

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INGOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A GOPY,

§00/500 @ YILAYINOI-YIONY $2589.88F% XVd4 BOIGL 0L05/8E/80



APR-21-2010 WED 01:15 PM SUPERIOR MATERIALS LLC FAX NO. 248 592 9074 ? 02

SUPERIOR | gﬁ%
MATERIALS BICHIGAN REGION

33469 W. 14 Mile Rd., Suite 100, Farmington Hills, M1 48331
(248) 788-8000 phone (248) 592-9130 fax

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

We have a contract with AUDIA CONCRETE CONST. to provide ready mix concrete for the |
improvement to the property described as:
2009 NOVI SAFETY PATH

And hereby waive our construction len for materials provided through 4/21/10.

This waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any, (citcle on does not cover all

amounts due to us for contract improvement provided through the date shown above.

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner’s or lessee’s designee has received a notice of
furnishing from me/one of us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or
designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, ‘or designee
may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of us, either in writing, by telephone, or

personally, to verify that it is authentiic.

SUPERIOR MATERIALS, LI.C

o N}
heresa Russell, Agent
Address: 33469 West 14 Mile Rd.
Farmington Hills, MI 48331
Telephone:(248) 788-8000

Signed on April 21, 2010



	Coburn Letter - Re: Farmington Hills Participation 2009 Sidewalk Program Haggerty and Ten Mile
	Farmington Hills Letter - Official support and agreement to participate 
	Attorney Letter - Re: 2009 Pathway Const. - Audia Concrete - Closing Documents

